Selection Criteria:

Brown, Stacey L
Euss, Kristbik L
Cahoon, Julie A
Campbell, Emily R
Dean, Mitchell
beSchepper, Douglas J
f‘ahs7 Joshua James
Golembiewski; Toby C
bullickson, DaleJ
jHanson, Héathér R
ﬁmson, Raizel O

Heldt, Tonya M
hoshaw, Danielle R
1Hoshaw, David C ’
Howard; Christina R
Janecke, Andrew N
Kleckler, Jayne A
Kunce, Julie
jMacKenzic, Elizabeth M
MacKenzie, Elizabeth M
Maurér, Jilie Cy
McDivitt, Sharon R
Meier, William S~
MSEK, AMBER
Pisciotti, Joseph
;ééheuereil, Kelly J
Scheuerell, Lon'A
‘Schulz,‘ Stacey S ‘
Shellhause, Chelsea L

Snider, Steven

(Employer)

EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2021

201 S Orange St, Orangeville, IL 61060

Employees = All

osition.
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher ‘
100-District Superintendent
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
: 200-Teacher
[200-Teacher
~200-Teacher ‘ ‘
250-Special Education Teacher
207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher
;200—Teacher
- 250-Special Education Teacher
103-Principal
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
202-Bilingual Education Teackier
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
- 200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
- 200-Teacher
200-Teacher

Orangeville CUSD 203

080892030260000

Base Sal:
$63436.00
$28,337.40,  0.93

$70,746.35 1.00
$35,721.00, 1.00
$129,183.01)  1.00
$39°416.00 1 1.00
$58,201.00 1.00.
$11,53133 071
$60,664.00,  1.00
$40:766.15) 097
$44,343.00,  1.00
$89,698.00 - 071
$41,880.00]  1.00

$91,094.00]  1.00
$3049045 071
$2,064.15  0.09
$41,571.75, 075
$13,85725|  0.25
$49.270.00,  1.00

© $46,807.000  1.00
$63436.00 100

$38,185.00  1.00
$57,893.00,  1.00
$53,890.00/  1.00
$64,908.12]  1.00
$39,416.00  1.00
| 3041600 100

$60,972.00 1:00:

$44,343.00 1.00

$46,807.00,  1.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0:00°

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00]

8/10/2021

$2,802.60,
$6,030.19
$6,996.88
$3,532.84
$12,776.33
$3,808.28
$5,756.14
$1,140.46
$5,999.73
$4,031.81
$4,385.57
$8,871.22
$4,141.97
$4,385.57
$9,009.29
§3,016.43
$293.16,
$4.111.49
$1,37049,
$4.872.85
$4,629.26
$6,273.88
$4,629.26
$3,776.53
$5,725.68
$5,329.77
$6,410.48
$3,898.28
$3,808.28

8:10 am

Benefits .

38,3414
$7,863.14
$872.83"
$1,006.02
$7.372.75
$31,008.76
$7.423.10
$835.07

$7,275.19

$868.63
$7,441.49
$8,081.23
$1,22226
$8,047.67
$8,081.23
$30,117.26
$447.10
$40.39
$507.98
$199.32
$8,148.37
$8,114.81
$8.341.40
$8,114.81
$7,097.32
$8,265.87
$8.211.33
$8,361.46
$957.66
$8,014.10
1



’ 'ne
$4,141.97 = $8,047.67
$3411.00  $7.946.96

es
$0.00
$0.00!

Wells; Katie ; 200-Teacher
Zier, Collin T 200-Teacher

Sick Days: 345
_ Other Benefits: $22



