EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2021

Orangeville CUSD 203 201 S Orange St, Orangeville, IL 61060 080892030260000

Selection Criteria:

(Employer) Employees = All

				Vacation	Retirement Other				
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Davs	Davs	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits
Brown, Stacey L	200-Teacher	\$63,436.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,273.88	\$8,341.40
Buss, Kristi L	200-Teacher	\$28,337.40	0.93	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,802.60	\$7,863.14
Cahoon, Julie A	200-Teacher	\$60,972.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,030.19	\$872.83
Campbell, Emily R	200-Teacher	\$70,746.35	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,996.88	\$1,006.02
Dean, Mitchell	200-Teacher	\$35,721.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,532.84	\$7,372.75
DeSchepper, Douglas J	100-District Superintendent	\$129,183.01	1.00	30	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,776.33	\$31,008.76
Fahs, Joshua James	200-Teacher	\$39,416.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,898.28	\$7,423.10
Golembiewski, Toby C	200-Teacher	\$58,201.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,756.14	\$835.07
Gullickson, Dale J	200-Teacher	\$11,531.33	0.71	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,140.46	\$7,275.19
Hanson, Heather R	200-Teacher	\$60,664.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,999.73	\$868.63
Hanson, Raizel O	200-Teacher	\$40,766.15	0.97	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,031.81	\$7,441.49
Heldt, Tonya M	250-Special Education Teacher	\$44,343.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,385.57	\$8,081.23
Hoshaw, Danielle R	207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher	\$89,698.00	0.71	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,871.22	\$1,222.26
Hoshaw, David C	200-Teacher	\$41,880.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,141.97	\$8,047.67
Howard, Christina R	250-Special Education Teacher	\$44,343.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,385.57	\$8,081.23
Janecke, Andrew N	103-Principal	\$91,094.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,009.29	\$30,117.26
Kleckler, Jayne A	250-Special Education Teacher	\$30,499.45	0.71	0	9	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,016.43	\$447.10
Kunce, Julie	200-Teacher	\$2,964.15	0.09	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$293.16	\$40.39
MacKenzie, Elizabeth M	202-Bilingual Education Teacher	\$41,571.75	0.75	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,111.49	\$597.98
MacKenzie, Elizabeth M	200-Teacher	\$13,857.25	0.25	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,370.49	\$199.32
Maurer, Julie C	200-Teacher	\$49,270.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,872.85	\$8,148.37
McDivitt, Sharon R	200-Teacher	\$46,807.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,629.26	\$8,114.81
Meier, William S	200-Teacher	\$63,436.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,273.88	\$8,341.40
MISEK, AMBER	200-Teacher	\$46,807.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,629.26	\$8,114.81
Pisciotti, Joseph	200-Teacher	\$38,185.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,776.53	\$7,997.32
Scheuerell, Kelly J	200-Teacher	\$57,893.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,725.68	\$8,265.87
Scheuerell, Lon A	200-Teacher	\$53,890.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,329.77	\$8,211.33
Schulz, Stacey S	250-Special Education Teacher	\$64,908.12	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,419.48	\$8,361.46
Shellhause, Chelsea L	200-Teacher	\$39,416.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,898.28	\$957.66
Snider, Steven	200-Teacher	\$39,416.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,898.28	\$8,014.10

					Vacation	Sick			Retirement	Other
Name	Position		Base Salary	FTE	Davs	Davs	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits
Wells, Katie	200-Teacher		\$41,880.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,141.97	\$8,047.67
Zier, Collin T	200-Teacher		\$34,489.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,411.00	\$7,946.96
Totals			and the second s							
Distinct Employee Count: 31	nct Employee Count: 31 Distinct Positions Count: 32		Total Positions Count: 32 Vacation Days: 30			30 Sick	Sick Days: 345			
Base Salary: \$1,575,621.96	Bonuses: \$0.00	Annuities: \$0.00	Annuities: \$0.00 Retirement Enhancements: \$155,830.57			.57	Other Benefits: \$227,664.58			